

r
ITEM NO.39

Court No.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26598/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in CWPC No.3402/2009,LPA No.81/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post
after four weeks.
Additional documents be filed in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|